

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.336 OF 2016

M/s.Hynoup Food & Oil Industries
Ltd and anr .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr .. Respondents

Dr.Laxmi P. Rao, Advocate for the applicant.
Ms.V.S.Mhaispurkar, APP for the Respondent State.
Mr.D.S.Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : PN. DESHMUKH, J
DATED : 24th AUGUST 2016

P.C. :

1 Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend the prayer clause seeking stay to execution and operation of order dated 18/04/2016 passed by the learned Sessions Judge, thereby granting liberty to complainant to withdraw the amount of compensation deposited.

2 Leave, as prayed, is allowed. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

3 On carrying out amendment to this effect, there shall be stay to clause (7) of impugned order dated 18/04/2016, pending Revision.

4 Heard.

5 Admit.

6 Call for Record and Proceedings.

(PN. DESHMUKH, J)