

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 336 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 556 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 336 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 443 OF 2016**

M/s. Hynoup Food Vs. State

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Ashok K. Wanwari for Applicants.
Ms. Paavani Chadha for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 28 JUNE 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that the matters be listed for final hearing. The Respondent will have to make out a case for taking it out of turn. Therefore, separate application is necessary with copy to the other side.
2. Therefore, as of today, no orders.
3. However, the Respondents are at liberty to file appropriate application for fixing the date of early hearing.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)