

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Cri.Revision Application No.443 of 2016
With
Cri.Revision Application No.336 of 2016**

M/s Hynoup Food & Oil
Industries Ltd & Anr. Applicants.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent.

**With
Cri.Application No.556 of 2016
In
Cri.Revision Application No.336 of 2016**

Jamnadas Rijhumal Lalwani ... Applicant.
Vs.
M/s Hynoup Food & Oil
Industries Ltd & Ors. Respondents.

Mr Ashok Wanwari for the applicant in Revn/336/2016 and
Revn/443/2016.

Ms Sangita Phad, APP for State.

Mr Hrishikesh Mundargi a/w Paavni Chadha for
respondent.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 20 March 2025.**

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Leave to file the compilation of documents. The same shall be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on other side.
3. Stand over to **2 May 2025**.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]