

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 443 OF 2016**

M/s. Hynoup Food And Oil Industries Ltd., And....APPLICANT  
Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

WITH

**CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 336 OF 2016**

M/s. Hynoup Food And Oil Industries Ltd.and ....APPLICANT  
Anr

V/S

J. R. Lalwani And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok K. Wanwari for Applicant.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Hrishikesh Mundargi a/w Adv. Paavani Chadha a/w Adv.

Dev Tejnani for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 4th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 11/02/2026 , 1:00 P.M.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**